CONTRACT
Between
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO
And
MHS, INC.

Amendment No. 1

This document amends the contract which is effective for the time period beginning
October 1, 2008, between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (hereinafter County) doing business
at 1219 Ontario St., Cleveland, OH 44113, and MHS, In¢. (hereinafter called “MHS”), not-for-
profit corporation with offices located at 1744 Payne Avenue, Cleveland, OH 44114.

This contract #CE1000736-01 will be amended effective December 27, 2011, to reflect
the following:

Paragraph 1V.: BUDGET AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION

Paragraph A. of the contract will be amended to move the end date of the contract from
September 30, 2011, to June 30, 2012.

A MHS shall perform the services described from January 1, 2010, through June 30,
2012.

Other Provisions of the Amendment

The original contract and this amendment are subject to all other terms, conditions and
obligations set forth in the original contract that have not been modified by the terms of this
amendment or modified based upon the purpose for this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, and MHS, Inc. have caused this
Amendment to be executed this X day of 7ee , 2011,

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

WITNESS: co F cw@w /M
-

2012-03-02 15:52:15

Edward FitzGerald, County Execu;cive

WITNESS: MHS, INC.

== e Lh,




